

13 JAN 10 PM 4: 04

/Office of(the City Attorney

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

	RESOLUTION NO.	C.N.S.	
TC V. CC A	SOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECT COMPROMISE AND SETTLE THE CAS CITY OF OAKLAND, ET AL, ALAM DURT CASE NO. RG11-609016, IN THE RESULT OF A FALL AT THE REDWOO ENTER ON JANUARY 27, 2011 (PARKS 8	SE OF CHLOE AN EDA COUNTY S AMOUNT OF \$55, DD HEIGHTS REC	N LAUBE SUPERIOR 000.00 AS
WI Center or	HEREAS: Plaintiff Chloe Ann Laube fell and January 27, 2011 causing her to sustain i	at the Redwood He	eights Recreation
	HEREAS: Alameda County Superior Couincident; and	ırt Case N o. R G11	-60 91 06 resulted
	HEREAS: It is in the City's best interer of an adverse jury verdict;	st to settle this ca	ase to avoid the
and direct	OW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: ted to compromise and settle the case of y Attorney's File No. 28561, for the sum of 55,000.00); and be it	<u>Chloe Ann Laube v</u>	. City of Oakland,
	JRTHER RESOLVED: That the City As to take whatever steps as may be necessary		
FL Cents (\$5 attorney.	JRTHER RESOLVED: That the sum of 55,000.00) be payable to Plaintiff Chloe A	Fifty-Five Thousan nn Laube and Gre	d Dollars and N o gory D. Rueb, her
IN COUNC	IL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,, 201	2	
PASSED E	BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES-	GALLO, GIBSON McELHANEY, KALB, SCHAFF KERNIGHAN	, BROOKS, KAPLAN, I	REID and PRESIDENT
ABSENT-			SPECIAL MEETING OF
ABSTENT	ION-	FHE	OAKLAND CITY COUN

ATTEST:

JAN 2 2 2013

LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California